BALANCE SHEET AS

CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

Notes

CAPITAL :

Authorised

Paid -up |
RESERVE FUND AND OTHER RESERVES

DEPOSIT AND OTHER ACCOUNTS :

Fixed Deposits
Savings Bank Deposits

Current accounts, contingency account etc.

BORROWING FROM OTHER BANKING
COMPANIES, AGENTS ETC :

In Bangladesh
Outside Bangladesh

BILLS PAYABLE

BILLS FOR COLLECTION BEING BILLS
RECEIVABLE AS PER CONTRA :

In Bangladesh
Payable outside Bangladesh

OTHER LIABILITIES

ACCEPTANCES, ENDORSEMENTS AND
OTHER OBLIGATIONS AS PER CONTRA :

Letter of credit
Letter of guarantee

Carried forward

22

%

1995
Taka

8,000,000,000

2,593.,900,000
134,301,421

1994
Taka

8.000.000.000

2,593,900,000
123,982,887

31,686,049,105
21,397,513,892

13,479,197,012

33.540,681,083
18,379.,056.,832

10.890,150.999

66,562,760,009 62.809.888.914
90,379,907 137120297
818,312,541 216,924,986
908,692,448 354,045,283
612,370,667 545.266.964
326,331,120 360,419,025
733,560,681 1,258,117.439

1,059,891,801

1,182,196,756

1,618.536.464

2,121 ,893,791

17,536,028,427
4,995,503,715

22,531,532,142

11,427,236,160
5.364,666,932

95,585,645,244

16,791,903 ,092

87.559.417.395

<~




AT 31 DECEMBER 1995

PROPERTY AND ASSETS Notes
CASH : 8
In hand and with Bangladesh Bank and
Sonali Bank including foreign currency notes
BALANCES WITH OTHER BANK : Y
In Bangladesh
Outside Bangladesh
MONEY AT CALL AND SHORT NOTICE
INVESTMENT (At cost less provision

so far made) 10
ADVANCES: 11

(Other than bad and doubtful debts for which
provision has been made to the satisfaction
of the auditors)

(1) Loans, cash credit, overdrafts etc.

In Bangladesh
Outside Bangladesh

(i) Bills discounted and purchased (excluding
treasury bills of the Government):

Payable in Bangladesh
Payable outside Bangladesh

BILLS RECEIVABLE BEING BILLS
FOR COLLECTION AS PER CONTRA :

Payable in Bangladesh
Payable outside Bangladesh

Carried forward

23

1995
TAKA

2,079,195,825

1994
TAKA

8,71271,586,095

240,000,000 -
1.470,717,507 1052, 198,655
1,710,717,507 LUSZ, 196,655

1,783,349,270

15,215,960,254

1,325.809,444

16,588,653, 177

39,063,303,941
825,123,159

34,479,179,919
836,505,137

39,888,427,100

35,315,685,056

21,087,400
2,051,309,569

2,072,396,969

8,214,135
2,256,364,874

41,960,824,069

2,264,579,009

37,580,264,065

326,331,120
733,560,681

1,059,891,801

360,419,025
1,258,117,439

66,809,938,726

1,618,536,464

66,893,047,900




AT 31 DECEMBER 1995

PROPERTY AND ASSETS Notes 1995 1994
Taka Taka
Brought forward 66,809,938.726 66,893,047,900

CONSTITUENTS LIABILITIES FOR
ACCEPTANCES, ENDORSEMENTS AND
OTHER OBLIGATIONS AS PER CONTRA :

Letter of Credit 17,536,028 477 11,427,236,160
Letter of guarantee 4,995,503,715 5,364.,666,932
22,531,532,142 16,791,903.092

A,’
PREMISES LESS DEPRECIATION 12 313,186,420 313,022,767
OTHER ASSETS 13 5,930,987,956 3.561,443.636
95,585,645.244 87,559,417,395

’,/’,”‘

integral part of the financial statements.

Golam Mustafa Imam Uddin Ahmed Chowdhury Abu Saleh  Md. Lutfar Rahman Khan
Managing Director Chairman Director Director

report of same date.

Howladar Yunus & Co.
Chartered Accountants

25
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