#### CAPITAL AND LIABILITIES

	Notes	1995 Taka	1994 Taka
CAPITAL:		Ium	<b>X</b>
Authorised	3	8,000,000,000	8,000,000,000
Paid -up		2,593,900,000	2,593,900,000
RESERVE FUND AND OTHER RESERVES	4	134,301,421	123,982,887
DEPOSIT AND OTHER ACCOUNTS:			
Fixed Deposits Savings Bank Deposits		31,686,049,105 21,397,513,892	33,540,681,083 18,379,056,832
Current accounts, contingency account etc.		13,479,197,012	10,890,150,999
, and a second s		66,562,760,009	62,809,888,914
BORROWING FROM OTHER BANKING COMPANIES, AGENTS ETC:	5		
In Bangladesh Outside Bangladesh		90,379,907 818,312,541	137,120,297 216,924,986
		908,692,448	354,045,283
BILLS PAYABLE	6	612,370,667	545,266,964
BILLS FOR COLLECTION BEING BILLS RECEIVABLE AS PER CONTRA:			
In Bangladesh		326,331,120	360,419,025
Payable outside Bangladesh		733,560,681	1,258,117,439
		1,059,891,801	1,618,536,464
OTHER LIABILITIES	7	1,182,196,756	2,721,893,791
ACCEPTANCES, ENDORSEMENTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS AS PER CONTRA:			
Letter of credit Letter of guarantee		17,536,028,427 4,995,503,715	11,427,236,160 5,364,666,932
		22,531,532,142	16,791,903,092
Carried forward		95,585,645,244	87,559,417,395

### AT 31 DECEMBER 1995

PROPERTY AND ASSETS	Notes	1995 TAKA	1994 TAKA
CASH: In hand and with Bangladesh Bank and Sonali Bank including foreign currency notes	8	5,079,195,825	8,727,586,095
BALANCES WITH OTHER BANK:	9		
In Bangladesh Outside Bangladesh		240,000,000 1,470,717,507	1,052,198,655
MONEY AT CALL AND SHORT NOTICE INVESTMENT (At cost less provision		1,710,717,507 1,783,349,270	1,052,198,655 1,325,809,444
so far made)	10	15,215,960,254	16,588,653,177
ADVANCES:	11		
(Other than bad and doubtful debts for which provision has been made to the satisfaction of the auditors)			
(i) Loans, cash credit, overdrafts etc.	1		
In Bangladesh Outside Bangladesh		39,063,303,941 825,123,159	34,479,179,919 836,505,137
		39,888,427,100	35,315,685,056
(ii) Bills discounted and purchased (excluding treasury bills of the Government):			
Payable in Bangladesh Payable outside Bangladesh		21,087,400 2,051,309,569	8,214,135 2,256,364,874
	,	2,072,396,969	2,264,579,009
BILLS RECEIVABLE BEING BILLS FOR COLLECTION AS PER CONTRA:		41,960,824,069	37,580,264,065
Payable in Bangladesh		326,331,120	360,419,025
Payable outside Bangladesh	,	733,560,681	1,258,117,439
		1,059,891,801	1,618,536,464
Carried forward		66,809,938,726	66,893,047,900

#### AT 31 DECEMBER 1995

PROPERTY AND ASSETS	Notes	1995 Taka	1994 Taka
Brought forward		66,809,938,726	66,893,047,900
CONSTITUENTS LIABILITIES FOR ACCEPTANCES, ENDORSEMENTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS AS PER CONTRA:			
Letter of Credit Letter of guarantee		17,536,028,427 4,995,503,715	11,427,236,160 5,364,666,932
		22,531,532,142	16,791,903,092
PREMISES LESS DEPRECIATION	12	313,186,420	313,022,767
OTHER ASSETS	13	5,930,987,956	3,561,443,636

95,585,645,244 87,559,417,395

integral part of the financial statements.

Golam Mustafa
Managing Director

Imam Uddin Ahmed Chowdhury
Chairman

Abu Saleh
Director

Director

report of same date.

Howladar Yunus & Co. Chartered Accountants

#### AT 31 DECEMBER 1995

PROPERTY AND ASSETS	Notes	1995 Taka	1994 Taka
Brought forward		66,809,938,726	66,893,047,900
CONSTITUENTS LIABILITIES FOR ACCEPTANCES, ENDORSEMENTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS AS PER CONTRA:			
Letter of Credit Letter of guarantee		17,536,028,427 4,995,503,715	11,427,236,160 5,364,666,932
		22,531,532,142	16,791,903,092
PREMISES LESS DEPRECIATION	12	313,186,420	313,022,767
OTHER ASSETS	13	5,930,987,956	3,561,443,636

95,585,645,244 87,559,417,395

integral part of the financial statements.

Golam Mustafa
Managing Director

Imam Uddin Ahmed Chowdhury
Chairman

Abu Saleh
Director

Director

report of same date.

Howladar Yunus & Co. Chartered Accountants

## ১৯৯৫ সনের ৩১শে ডিসেম্বর সমাপ্ত

নোট	১৯৯৫ টাকা ২,৮০৫,৭৯৩,৮৫২	<b>১৯৯৪</b> টাকা ২,৯৪০,০১৫,৬৯৪
	২,৮০৫,৭৯৩,৮৫২	2,580,0\$6,58
	১,৩৭৩,৩০৬,৭১১	2,220,222,008
এবং ভাতা	৮২১,৪৩৩	১,২৬৯,৩৮০
	১৪৩,৩২৯,৫০৮	১৩৬,৫২৯,৫৯১
	১৪,৬৬৪,৩৮৭	\$\$,900,002
	১১,৭৭৮,৬২১	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	২,০৩৯,৩২৮	৩,৩৬০,৭৪৯
	৫৫,৩৯৪,১৫২	৫২,২৯০,৫৬৬
	८७,१७১,१७१	86,669,585
	৭৯,৬৩১	¢¢2,885
26	১০৩,৯৩২,৪৭৪	৯৭,৭৬৬,৮৮৮
১৭	১২,৫৮২,৩৯২	২,৫৯৪,৬২৩
	8,৫৭০,8৮8,২৫৬	8,835,025,805
		এবং ভাতা  ৮২১,৪৩৩  ১৪৩,৩২৯,৫০৮  ১৪,৬৬৪,৩৮৭  ১১,৭৭৮,৬২১  ২,০৩৯,৩২৮  ৫৫,৩৯৪,১৫২  ৪৬,৭৬১,৭৬৭  ৭৯,৬৩১  ১৫  ১০৩,৯৩২,৪৭৪  ১২,৫৮২,৩৯২

সংযোজিত নোট সমূহ আর্থিক বিবরনীর

মোঃ হালিম-উজ-জামান মিয়া সহকারী মহাব্যবস্থাপক	সৈয়দ আব্দুল হামিদ	আনিসা হামেদ	গোলাম মোন্তফা
	উ্প-মহাব্যবস্থাপক	মহাব্যবস্থাপক	ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক

ঢাকা, ১০ এপ্রিল, ১৯৯৭

অত তারিখের আমাদের রহমান রহমান হক চার্টার্ড একাউন্ট্যান্টস

# বৎসরের লাভ ও ক্ষতির হিসাব

আয় ঃ	নোট	১৯৯৫ টাকা	8444
(কু এবং সন্দেহজনক ঋণের জন্য সংরক্ষন		014.1	টাকা
ও অন্যান্য স্বাভাবিক ও প্রয়োজনীয় সংরক্ষন বাদ দিয়ে)	E.		
সুদ ও বট্টো	<b>3</b> %	৩,৫০১,৪১৭,৫৫৫	৩,৭২৩,০ <u>৪৫,৬৫</u> ৭
কমিশন, বিনিময় এবং দালালী		৯৫৮,৪১৬,১৭৩	৬০৩,৭৬২,২৩৬
ভাড়া		৩,৭৬৩,০৪৭	২,৯৭১,২৬৩
বিনিয়োগ, স্বৰ্ণ, ভূমি, ভবন ও			8
অন্যান্য সম্পদাদি বিক্রয়ে নীট লাভ	20°	375	<del></del>
ব্যাংক সংক্রান্ত নয়, এই জাতীয় সম্পদাদি			
হইতে আয় অথবা বিক্রয়ে বা লেনদেনে লাভ		১,৮ <u>৭</u> ৫,७১०	২,৫৭৫,৪৯৭
<u>এন্যান্য খাত হইতে আয়</u>		۵۰۴,۶۲۰,۵۰۲ در. ۱	৮৬,১৭১,৭৫৫
		8,৫৭০,৪৮৪,২৫৬	8,835,025,805
		8,690,888,268	8,8\$6,028,806

অবিচ্ছেদ্য অংশ বলিয়া বিবেচিত

ইমাম উদ্দীন আহমেদ চৌধুরী চেয়ারম্যান

সংযোজিত রিপোর্ট মোতাবেক

হাওলাদার ইউনুস এন্ত কোং চার্টার্ভ একাউন্ট্যান্টস আ**বু** সালেহ পরিচালক

মোঃ লুৎফর রহমান খান পরিচালক